## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## SENATE CHAMBER

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2580**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 24, by striking "party" and inserting "person"; in line 25, by striking "fire marshal"; in line 27, by striking "party" and inserting "person"; following line 29, by inserting:

"(c) The state fire marshal shall notify the attorney general of any incident the fire marshal has determined was caused by the negligent or willful acts or omissions of a person. The attorney general shall investigate the incident and may bring an action in the name of the state in the district court of the county where the incident occured against the person whose negligent or willful acts or omissions were responsible for the incident. All moneys recovered for reasonable and necessary costs for the response to such incident shall be paid into the state general fund.";

Also on page 1, in line 30, by striking "(c)" and inserting "(d)";

On page 2, by striking all in lines 3 through 13

Senator		